

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: DINGRAS, ILOCOS NORTE

Period Covered: Q4, 2020

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	31,812,148.05	25,246,215.39	3,841,823.54	29,088,038.93	17.58 %
TAX REVENUE	15,917,148.05	12,465,110.60	3,838,398.11	16,303,508.71	9.85 %
Real Property Tax	7,697,148.05	3,066,711.09	3,838,398.11	6,905,109.20	4.17 %
Tax on Business	7,520,000.00	8,705,738.50	0.00	8,705,738.50	5.26 %
Other Taxes	700,000.00	692,661.01	0.00	692,661.01	0.42 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	15,895,000.00	12,781,104.79	3,425.43	12,784,530.22	7.73 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	2,405,000.00	1,938,676.08	0.00	1,938,676.08	1.17 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	2,150,000.00	1,688,093.48	0.00	1,688,093.48	1.02 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	9,620,000.00	7,978,098.62	0.00	7,978,098.62	4.82 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	1,720,000.00	1,176,236.61	3,425.43	1,179,662.04	0.71 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	125,899,521.00	136,347,586.32	0.00	136,347,586.32	82.42 %
Internal Revenue Allotment	125,829,521.00	125,829,521.04	0.00	125,829,521.04	76.06 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	70,000.00	32,272.28	0.00	32,272.28	0.02 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	10,485,793.00	0.00	10,485,793.00	6.34 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	157,711,669.05	161,593,801.71	3,841,823.54	165,435,625.25	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	157,711,669.05	161,593,801.71	3,841,823.54	165,435,625.25	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	0.00	76,014,472.31	0.00	76,014,472.31	41.17 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	449,395.00	3,131,418.53	3,580,813.53	1.94 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	16,499,120.34	0.00	16,499,120.34	8.94 %

Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Housing and Community Development	0.00	1,950,467.09	0.00	1,950,467.09	1.06 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	9,644,993.83	0.00	9,644,993.83	5.22 %
Economic Services	0.00	76,446,614.35	0.00	76,446,614.35	41.40 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	496,937.53	0.00	496,937.53	0.27 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	181,502,000.45	3,131,418.53	184,633,418.98	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	157,711,669.05	-19,908,198.74	710,405.01	-19,197,793.73	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	6,362,904.70	0.00	6,362,904.70	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	6,362,904.70	0.00	6,362,904.70	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	1,907,936.87	0.00	1,907,936.87	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	1,907,936.87	0.00	1,907,936.87	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	8,270,841.57	0.00	8,270,841.57	

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	157,711,669.05	-28,179,040.31	710,405.01	-27,468,635.30
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	136,380,033.79	130,554,095.47	5,825,938.32	136,380,033.79
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	294,091,702.84	102,375,055.16	6,536,343.33	108,911,398.49
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	15,203,220.88	15,203,220.88	0.00	15,203,220.88
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	278,888,481.96	87,171,834.28	6,536,343.33	93,708,177.61

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	87,171,834.28	6,536,343.33	93,708,177.61
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	3,270,658.64	0.00	3,270,658.64
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	63,597,460.21	0.00	63,597,460.21
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	20,303,715.43	6,536,343.33	26,840,058.76
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	514,909,352.05		


 Certified correct: MELCHORA CONSOLACION A. MARANAN
 Municipal Treasurer